
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027443-2022 

Tender

London Vanguard Independent Evaluation

NHS England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027443

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0371af  

Published 30 September 2022, 11:10am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Aishah Ahmed

Email

aishah.ahmed11@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027443-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027443-2022
mailto:aishah.ahmed11@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Vanguard Independent Evaluation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS London's Violence Reduction Programme are seeking to appoint a suitable provider
to carry out an independent evaluation of the London Vanguards. The London Vanguards are
delivering a new model of care aimed at children and young people 0-25 years old who are
impacted by violence. The model is being implemented across 3 Integrated Care Systems
covering 13 London boroughs as a three year pilot until March 2025.

Submitting a bid for this independent evaluation will be open to providers with experience of
undertaking similar evaluations, in at least one of the following areas:
• Children and Young People's mental health services
• Health and justice services
• Violence reduction services

As part of this evaluation the provider is required to:
• Review the impact of Vanguard services being offered to children, young people and
parents/carers.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £133,333

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Quarry House, Leeds, LS2 7UE

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The NHS London's Violence Reduction Programme are seeking to appoint a suitable provider
to carry out an independent evaluation of the London Vanguards. The London Vanguards are
delivering a new model of care aimed at children and young people 0-25 years old who are
impacted by violence. The model is being implemented across 3 Integrated Care Systems
covering 13 London boroughs as a three year pilot until March 2025.

Submitting a bid for this independent evaluation will be open to providers with experience of
undertaking similar evaluations, in at least one of the following areas:
• Children and Young People's mental health services
• Health and justice services
• Violence reduction services

As part of this evaluation the provider is required to:
• Review the impact of Vanguard services being offered to children, young people and
parents/carers.
• Work across 13 London boroughs to review the different services offered.
• Evidence any improvements in outcomes for children and young people.
• Develop recommendations that can inform service improvement.
• Share a report and specified drafts with periodic highlight reports to the programme team.

NOTICE TO SUPPLIERS
In order to bid for this opportunity providers will need to register on Atamis.
Joint proposals will be accepted where an organisation wishes to collaborate with another in
the delivery of the independent evaluation. In this situation the lead organisation can submit
a bid as part of the collaboration.



Page 5 to 7

How to register on Atamis
Use the following link to register on Atamis: Welcome (force.com).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £133,333

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://force.com


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 October 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 October 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T02:37:03+0100
	TCPDF




